wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL PARTY AGE
L GENDER REGISTRATION CATEGORIES
Democra|lndepend
Overall Male Female t ent 18to 44 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 214 212 221 205 124 299
FAVORABLES: Joe Biden Favorable 57% 55% 59% 62% 52% 50% 62%
Unfavorable 32% 37% 27% 26% 37% 41% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 8% 14% 12% 11% 9% 12%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
FAVORABLES: Pete Buttigieg Favorable 62% 61% 62% 65% 59% 55% 66%
Unfavorable 21% 28% 15% 19% 23% 23% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 14% 10%
Never heard of 6% 1% 9% 4% 7% 8% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
FAVORABLES: Elizabeth Warren Favorable 60% 53% 65% 67% 53% 59% 61%
Unfavorable 29% 40% 21% 21% 38% 29% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 5% 14% 11% 9% 11% 9%
Never heard of 1% 1% % 2% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
FAVORABLES: Bernie Sanders Favorable 74% 69% 77% 79% 68% 80% 70%
Unfavorable 18% 23% 14% 12% 24% 12% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 8% % 9% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Never heard of 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% %
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | White [All others| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 77 71 127 132 390 25 97 159 133
FAVORABLES: Joe Biden Favorable 57% 42% 56% 69% 61% 57% 65% 56% 55% 58%
Unfavorable 32% 50% 32% 24% 24% 32% 23% 31% 32% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 9% 12% 7% 15% 11% 12% 13% 13% 8%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
FAVORABLES: Pete Buttigieg Favorable 62% 56% 54% 65% 66% 62% 50% 49% 65% 67%
Unfavorable 21% 31% 15% 25% 17% 21% 25% 17% 24% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 16% 9% 11% 12% 15% 17% 7% 14%
Never heard of 6% 1% 15% % 5% 5% 11% 17% 4% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
FAVORABLES: Elizabeth Warren Favorable 60% 54% 63% 51% 66% 61% 43% 59% 59% 62%
Unfavorable 29% 41% 21% 41% 22% 29% 42% 21% 32% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 4% 16% 6% 11% 10% 13% 19% 8% 6%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
FAVORABLES: Bernie Sanders Favorable 74% 71% 87% 67% 72% 74% 60% 84% 76% 65%
Unfavorable 18% 21% 6% 25% 18% 18% 16% 6% 20% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 8% 18% 10% 4% 10%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 5% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 40
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 49 94 148 133 109 87 135 95
FAVORABLES: Joe Biden Favorable 57% 64% 45% 57% 63% 48% 68% 57% 59%
Unfavorable 32% 26% 43% 32% 24% 34% 26% 34% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 18% 6% 9% 12%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
FAVORABLES: Pete Buttigieg Favorable 62% 47% 58% 70% 67% 54% 74% 58% 66%
Unfavorable 21% 28% 20% 18% 19% 23% 11% 23% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 14% 12% 10% 13% 15% 9% 16% 4%
Never heard of 6% 11% 10% 2% 1% 8% 6% 3% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
FAVORABLES: Elizabeth Warren Favorable 60% 46% 54% 65% 71% 59% 63% 63% 54%
Unfavorable 29% 34% 35% 26% 23% 31% 31% 25% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 18% 11% 8% 5% 8% 4% 12% 16%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
FAVORABLES: Bernie Sanders Favorable 74% 74% 72% 78% 70% 68% 76% 78% 71%
Unfavorable 18% 16% 17% 14% 23% 23% 17% 15% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 8% 10% % 7% 9% 4% 7% 13%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV- | FAV- | FAV-
OVERAL| FAV- |BUTTIGI| WARRE | SANDE | FAV -
L BIDEN EG N RS TRUMP
Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 253 280 265 308 28
FAVORABLES: Joe Biden Favorable 57% 100% 70% 67% 62% 36%
Unfavorable 32% 0% 22% 22% 28% 59%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 0% 8% 11% 10% 5%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
FAVORABLES: Pete Buttigieg Favorable 62% 75% 100% 74% 65% 10%
Unfavorable 21% 12% 0% 12% 19% 59%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 9% 0% 10% 11% 18%
Never heard of 6% 4% 0% 4% 5% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
FAVORABLES: Elizabeth Warren Favorable 60% 70% 72% 100% 73% 12%
Unfavorable 29% 21% 21% 0% 20% 80%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 8% 7% 0% % 1%
Never heard of 1% % 0% 0% % 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
FAVORABLES: Bernie Sanders Favorable 74% 80% 77% 89% 100% 36%
Unfavorable 18% 14% 17% 6% 0% 56%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 5% 6% 5% 0% 8%
Never heard of 1% % 0% % 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL PARTY AGE
L GENDER REGISTRATION CATEGORIES
Democra|lndepend
Overall Male Female t ent 18to 44 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 214 212 221 205 124 299
FAVORABLES: Deval Patrick Favorable 31% 26% 36% 36% 27% 27% 34%
Unfavorable 29% 38% 21% 24% 34% 26% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 22% 32% 29% 27% 30% 27%
Never heard of 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 17% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
FAVORABLES: Tulsi Gabbard Favorable 28% 31% 26% 23% 35% 24% 31%
Unfavorable 37% 42% 33% 42% 32% 30% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 20% 27% 25% 23% 30% 20%
Never heard of 10% 6% 13% 11% 10% 15% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
FAVORABLES: Amy Klobuchar Favorable 49% 50% 48% 52% 46% 36% 58%
Unfavorable 18% 23% 15% 16% 21% 18% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 27% 15%
Never heard of 12% 8% 16% 13% 11% 19% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
FAVORABLES: Michael Bloomberg Favorable 26% 31% 22% 32% 19% 18% 31%
Unfavorable 45% 48% 42% 39% 51% 48% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 16% 30% 23% 26% 26% 23%
Never heard of 5% 4% 6% % 3% 8% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
FAVORABLES: Tom Steyer Favorable 45% 43% 47% 48% 42% 41% 48%
Unfavorable 26% 32% 21% 24% 28% 26% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 20% 25% 24% 22% 25% 21%
Never heard of 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | White [All others| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 77 71 127 132 390 25 97 159 133
FAVORABLES: Deval Patrick Favorable 31% 21% 34% 31% 36% 32% 19% 27% 38% 29%
Unfavorable 29% 36% 18% 39% 26% 29% 25% 19% 29% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 23% 35% 23% 30% 28% 28% 31% 24% 31%
Never heard of 12% 20% 13% 8% 9% 11% 28% 23% 9% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
FAVORABLES: Tulsi Gabbard Favorable 28% 31% 22% 32% 31% 28% 27% 25% 33% 30%
Unfavorable 37% 40% 26% 42% 37% 38% 11% 25% 35% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 22% 32% 20% 23% 24% 26% 29% 25% 22%
Never heard of 10% % 19% 6% 10% 9% 36% 21% 7% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
FAVORABLES: Amy Klobuchar Favorable 49% 41% 34% 60% 60% 50% 25% 42% 50% 57%
Unfavorable 18% 24% 15% 19% 17% 18% 19% 10% 20% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 24% 24% 15% 16% 20% 31% 25% 20% 18%
Never heard of 12% 11% 27% 5% 8% 11% 25% 23% 10% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
FAVORABLES: Michael Bloomberg Favorable 26% 26% 12% 35% 29% 26% 22% 25% 29% 24%
Unfavorable 45% 52% 44% 43% 42% 45% 34% 39% 40% 51%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 14% 35% 20% 26% 24% 26% 27% 25% 23%
Never heard of 5% % 9% 2% 3% 4% 18% 8% 6% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
FAVORABLES: Tom Steyer Favorable 45% 43% 42% 42% 48% 46% 20% 40% 41% 50%
Unfavorable 26% 32% 19% 31% 23% 26% 30% 21% 26% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 19% 31% 23% 22% 23% 35% 26% 27% 18%
Never heard of 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 14% 13% 6% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 6 of 40
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 49 94 148 133 109 87 135 95
FAVORABLES: Deval Patrick Favorable 31% 23% 30% 28% 44% 32% 37% 34% 20%
Unfavorable 29% 31% 33% 26% 25% 25% 27% 32% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 25% 22% 36% 26% 30% 24% 25% 34%
Never heard of 12% 22% 14% 10% 5% 12% 11% 9% 18%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
FAVORABLES: Tulsi Gabbard Favorable 28% 27% 27% 31% 27% 32% 18% 31% 30%
Unfavorable 37% 32% 35% 35% 46% 32% 43% 41% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 24% 25% 27% 20% 27% 27% 19% 27%
Never heard of 10% 16% 13% % 7% 9% 12% 9% 12%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
FAVORABLES: Amy Klobuchar Favorable 49% 37% 37% 51% 68% 43% 57% 49% 50%
Unfavorable 18% 24% 21% 17% 13% 13% 21% 21% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 23% 23% 22% 13% 26% 15% 20% 19%
Never heard of 12% 16% 18% 10% 6% 19% 7% 10% 12%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
FAVORABLES: Michael Bloomberg Favorable 26% 26% 24% 25% 29% 21% 29% 26% 30%
Unfavorable 45% 38% 44% 48% 46% 48% 37% 51% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 29% 26% 22% 23% 27% 25% 20% 28%
Never heard of 5% 7% 6% 5% 2% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
FAVORABLES: Tom Steyer Favorable 45% 44% 46% 49% 42% 42% 46% 46% 47%
Unfavorable 26% 23% 27% 23% 31% 25% 23% 29% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 22% 19% 27% 24% 27% 23% 20% 22%
Never heard of 6% 12% 8% 2% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV- | FAV- | FAV-
OVERAL| FAV- |BUTTIGI| WARRE | SANDE | FAV -
L BIDEN EG N RS TRUMP
Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 253 280 265 308 28
FAVORABLES: Deval Patrick Favorable 31% 41% 41% 40% 36% 19%
Unfavorable 29% 21% 23% 18% 25% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 31% 27% 30% 27% 16%
Never heard of 12% 7% 10% 12% 12% 20%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
FAVORABLES: Tulsi Gabbard Favorable 28% 28% 31% 27% 31% 62%
Unfavorable 37% 38% 39% 38% 35% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 23% 24% 26% 24% 10%
Never heard of 10% 11% 6% 8% 10% 19%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
FAVORABLES: Amy Klobuchar Favorable 49% 62% 66% 63% 51% 27%
Unfavorable 18% 12% 11% 10% 17% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 19% 17% 20% 14%
Never heard of 12% % 4% 10% 11% 35%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
FAVORABLES: Michael Bloomberg Favorable 26% 38% 36% 31% 29% 10%
Unfavorable 45% 35% 36% 39% 44% 65%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 23% 26% 25% 23% 10%
Never heard of 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 14%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
FAVORABLES: Tom Steyer Favorable 45% 55% 57% 52% 49% 9%
Unfavorable 26% 18% 19% 19% 21% 52%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 22% 21% 26% 24% 22%
Never heard of 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 17%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
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Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL PARTY AGE
L GENDER REGISTRATION CATEGORIES
Democra|lndepend
Overall Male Female t ent 18to 44 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 214 212 221 205 124 299
FAVORABLES: Andrew Yang Favorable 61% 62% 60% 58% 64% 65% 58%
Unfavorable 17% 20% 14% 19% 14% 13% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 16% 20% 18% 19% 16% 19%
Never heard of 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
FAVORABLES: Michael Bennett Favorable 17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 12% 21%
Unfavorable 19% 26% 13% 19% 19% 18% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 29% 26% 30% 30% 27% 25% 31%
Never heard of 35% 31% 39% 34% 37% 45% 29%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
FAVORABLES: John Delaney Favorable 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 10%
Unfavorable 26% 36% 18% 30% 21% 28% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 33% 30% 36% 32% 35% 34% 33%
Never heard of 32% 26% 36% 30% 34% 30% 33%
Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% %
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
FAVORABLES: Donald Trump Favorable 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 4% 7%
Unfavorable 93% 89% 95% 93% 92% 95% 91%
Heard of / Undecided 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 9 of 40
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters

in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | White [All others| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 77 71 127 132 390 25 97 159 133
FAVORABLES: Andrew Yang Favorable 61% 66% 63% 55% 58% 61% 63% 66% 60% 61%
Unfavorable 17% 15% 10% 27% 17% 17% 2% 7% 23% 15%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 19% 17% 15% 21% 18% 25% 17% 16% 22%

Never heard of 4% 1% 9% 3% 4% 4% 10% 11% 2% 2%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

FAVORABLES: Michael Bennett Favorable 17% 13% 13% 20% 22% 18% 0% 21% 15% 19%
Unfavorable 19% 28% 10% 22% 16% 19% 16% 12% 23% 20%

Heard of / Undecided 29% 22% 26% 31% 32% 28% 32% 30% 27% 30%

Never heard of 35% 37% 51% 27% 30% 35% 51% 38% 35% 32%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

FAVORABLES: John Delaney Favorable 9% 4% 9% 12% 9% 9% 6% 9% 11% 8%
Unfavorable 26% 37% 18% 33% 18% 25% 25% 17% 31% 25%

Heard of / Undecided 33% 31% 37% 29% 34% 34% 31% 31% 34% 38%

Never heard of 32% 28% 35% 24% 39% 31% 38% 44% 24% 29%

Refused % 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

FAVORABLES: Donald Trump Favorable 6% 10% 5% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5%
Unfavorable 93% 89% 95% 90% 95% 93% 89% 94% 91% 94%

Heard of / Undecided 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 49 94 148 133 109 87 135 95
FAVORABLES: Andrew Yang Favorable 61% 53% 62% 62% 64% 62% 51% 66% 60%
Unfavorable 17% 16% 20% 15% 15% 15% 22% 15% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 21% 14% 19% 20% 22% 18% 16% 16%
Never heard of 4% 10% 3% 4% 1% 0% 9% 4% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
FAVORABLES: Michael Bennett Favorable 17% 10% 17% 20% 20% 19% 19% 18% 12%
Unfavorable 19% 20% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 22% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 29% 26% 27% 30% 31% 25% 30% 28% 32%
Never heard of 35% 44% 39% 32% 30% 38% 33% 31% 41%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
FAVORABLES: John Delaney Favorable 9% % 6% 10% 12% 10% 6% 10% 9%
Unfavorable 26% 25% 31% 25% 21% 26% 30% 27% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 33% 27% 31% 34% 41% 34% 32% 31% 38%
Never heard of 32% 41% 32% 31% 26% 29% 32% 32% 34%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
FAVORABLES: Donald Trump Favorable 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 8%
Unfavorable 93% 89% 94% 91% 95% 90% 93% 95% 92%
Heard of / Undecided 1% 3% 0% 3% % 2% 1% 2% 0%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 11 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV- | FAV- | FAV-
OVERAL| FAV- |BUTTIGI| WARRE | SANDE | FAV -
L BIDEN EG N RS TRUMP
Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 253 280 265 308 28
FAVORABLES: Andrew Yang Favorable 61% 65% 72% 70% 68% 37%
Unfavorable 17% 14% 12% 9% 12% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 16% 14% 17% 15% 12%
Never heard of 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 19%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
FAVORABLES: Michael Bennett Favorable 17% 24% 25% 23% 17% 9%
Unfavorable 19% 14% 13% 11% 17% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 29% 27% 32% 30% 30% 12%
Never heard of 35% 35% 31% 36% 36% 41%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
FAVORABLES: John Delaney Favorable 9% 12% 13% 12% 8% 6%
Unfavorable 26% 22% 19% 19% 25% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 33% 35% 39% 36% 36% 10%
Never heard of 32% 31% 29% 33% 31% 46%
Refused % % % % % 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
FAVORABLES: Donald Trump Favorable 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 100%
Unfavorable 93% 96% 99% 99% 97% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 1% % % % % 0%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 12 of 40



wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters

in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL PARTY AGE
L GENDER REGISTRATION CATEGORIES
Democra|lndepend
Overall Male Female t ent 18to 44 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 214 212 221 205 124 299
If the 2020 Democratic primary for President |Michael Bennet % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% %
were held today, for whom would you vote?  [joe Biden 13% 16% 12% 15% 12% 6% 18%
Michael Bloomberg 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Pete Bulttigieg 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 16% 14%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% % 3% 2% 8% 4% 6%
Amy Klobuchar 5% 2% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Deval Patrick 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% %
Bernie Sanders 28% 27% 30% 31% 26% 37% 23%
Tom Steyer 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 16% 9%
Andrew Yang 4% 4% 5% 1% 8% 5% 4%
Some other candidate 2% 2% 1% 3% % 2% 2%
Would not vote % % 0% % % 0% %
Don't Know / Refused 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 5% 14%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | White [All others| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 77 71 127 132 390 25 97 159 133
If the 2020 Democratic primary for President |Michael Bennet % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 1% 0% %
were held today, for whom would you vote?  [joe Biden 13% 10% 6% 22% 17% 13% 31% 14% 14% 12%
Michael Bloomberg 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%

Pete Bulttigieg 15% 10% 20% 17% 12% 16% 4% 9% 9% 27%

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Tulsi Gabbard 5% 9% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 7% 5%

Amy Klobuchar 5% 1% 6% 4% 9% 6% 0% 1% 7% 7%

Deval Patrick 1% 0% 3% 0% % 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Bernie Sanders 28% 39% 38% 16% 26% 28% 31% 40% 30% 19%

Tom Steyer 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%

Elizabeth Warren 12% 15% 12% 9% 10% 11% 15% 6% 11% 13%

Andrew Yang 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 0% 8% 5% 2%

Some other candidate 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1%

Would not vote % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% % % 0%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 5% 6% 13% 14% 10% 12% 13% 9% 9%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 14 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 49 94 148 133 109 87 135 95
If the 2020 Democratic primary for President |Michael Bennet % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
were held today, for whom would you vote?  [joe Biden 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 13% 15% 14% 12%
Michael Bloomberg 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Pete Bulttigieg 15% 8% 19% 17% 16% 16% 15% 14% 18%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 8% 5% 2% 4%
Amy Klobuchar 5% 0% 6% 3% 12% 4% 4% 8% 4%
Deval Patrick 1% 0% 3% % 0% 1% 2% % 0%
Bernie Sanders 28% 31% 34% 32% 17% 20% 31% 34% 27%
Tom Steyer 2% 6% % 0% 2% 2% % 1% 4%
Elizabeth Warren 12% 9% 3% 10% 23% 15% 12% 9% 9%
Andrew Yang 4% 10% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 10%
Some other candidate 2% 4% 2% 1% % 4% 0% 1% 1%
Would not vote % 0% % 0% % % % 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 13% 6% 13% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV- | FAV- | FAV-
OVERAL| FAV- |BUTTIGI| WARRE | SANDE | FAV -
L BIDEN EG N RS TRUMP
Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 253 280 265 308 28
If the 2020 Democratic primary for President |Michael Bennet % % % 1% 1% 0%
were held today, for whom would you vote?  [joe Biden 13% 2305 16% 14% 13% 9%
Michael Bloomberg 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Pete Bulttigieg 15% 16% 25% 13% 12% 0%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 38%
Amy Klobuchar 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3%
Deval Patrick 1% 1% 0% % 1% 7%
Bernie Sanders 28% 18% 23% 31% 37% 3%
Tom Steyer 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 12% 15% 11% 19% 13% 3%
Andrew Yang 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Some other candidate 2% 1% % % 1% 24%
Would not vote % % 0% % % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 8%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 16 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL PARTY AGE
L GENDER REGISTRATION CATEGORIES
Democra|lndepend
Overall Male Female t ent 18to 44 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 214 212 221 205 124 299
Even though you say you are undecided -- Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
which way are you leaning as of today? Joe Biden 6% 4% 7% 3% 206 0% 7%
Michael Bloomberg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Pete Bulttigieg 14% 12% 14% 11% 17% 17% 13%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Deval Patrick 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bernie Sanders 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 0% 12%
Tom Steyer 2% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 14% 13% 14% 17% 9% 0% 17%
Andrew Yang 1% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0% 2%
Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 52% 60% 48% 52% 53% 83% 44%
Total 43 16 27 26 17 8 34

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 17 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | White [All others| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 77 71 127 132 390 25 97 159 133
Even though you say you are undecided -- Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
which way are you leaning as of today? Joe Biden 6% 0% 0% 6% 10% 5% 15% 5% 0% 12%
Michael Bloomberg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Pete Bulttigieg 14% 23% 23% 3% 14% 15% 0% 5% 11% 30%

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Amy Klobuchar 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 0% 8% 0%

Deval Patrick 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Bernie Sanders 10% 24% 0% 6% 13% 9% 27% 10% 14% 6%

Tom Steyer 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 5% 0% 0%

Elizabeth Warren 14% 0% 0% 19% 13% 15% 0% 3% 26% 12%

Andrew Yang 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 5% 0% 0%

Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 52% 53% 7% 65% 36% 51% 58% 67% 42% 42%

Total 43 4 6 11 18 40 2 13 12 13

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 18 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 49 94 148 133 109 87 135 95
Even though you say you are undecided -- Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
which way are you leaning as of today? Joe Biden 6% 0% 0% 9% 12% 0% 27% 2% 4%
Michael Bloomberg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Pete Bulttigieg 14% 6% 0% 20% 21% 16% 8% 8% 25%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3% 5%
Deval Patrick 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bernie Sanders 10% 0% 27% 8% 8% 20% 0% 9% 4%
Tom Steyer 2% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 14% 16% 42% 9% 0% 19% 5% 9% 21%
Andrew Yang 1% 0% 10% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 52% 78% 10% 49% 59% 40% 60% 64% 40%
Total 43 11 6 17 9 12 7 16 8

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 19 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV - |BUTTIGI| WARRE | SANDE | FAV -
L BIDEN EG N RS TRUMP

Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 253 280 265 308 28
Even though you say you are undecided -- Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
which way are you leaning as of today? Joe Biden 6% 7% 3% 3% 7% 0%
Michael Bloomberg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Pete Buttigieg 14% 12% 20% 21% 18% 0%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Deval Patrick 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bernie Sanders 10% 3% 10% 7% 11% 0%
Tom Steyer 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 14% 18% 20% 21% 18% 0%
Andrew Yang 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 52% 54% 37% 35% 39% 100%
Total 43 32 29 28 32 2

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 20 of 40



wbur

in the 2020 Democratic Primary

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L

GENDER

PARTY
REGISTRATION

AGE

CATEGORIES

Overall

Male

Female

Democra

t

Independ
ent

18 to 44

45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count

426

214

212

221

205

124

299

DEM HORSERACE WITH LEANERS Michael Bennet

%

1%

0%

1%

0%

1%

%

Joe Biden

14%

16%

12%

16%

12%

6%

19%

Michael Bloomberg

1%

3%

0%

1%

2%

1%

2%

Pete Bulttigieg

17%

15%

18%

16%

17%

17%

16%

John Delaney

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Tulsi Gabbard

5%

7%

3%

2%

8%

4%

6%

Amy Klobuchar

6%

2%

8%

5%

6%

4%

7%

Deval Patrick

1%

0%

2%

1%

1%

2%

%

Bernie Sanders

29%

28%

31%

32%

27%

37%

24%

Tom Steyer

2%

3%

1%

1%

3%

1%

2%

Elizabeth Warren

13%

13%

13%

15%

10%

16%

11%

Andrew Yang

5%

4%

5%

1%

9%

5%

4%

Some other candidate

2%

2%

1%

3%

%

2%

2%

Would not vote

%

%

0%

%

%

0%

%

Don't Know / Refused

5%

5%

5%

6%

5%

4%

6%

Total

426

184

242

222

204

170

253

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | White [All others| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 77 71 127 132 390 25 97 159 133
DEM HORSERACE WITH LEANERS Michael Bennet % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 1% 0% %
Joe Biden 14% 10% 6% 23% 19% 13% 33% 15% 14% 13%
Michael Bloomberg 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Pete Bulttigieg 17% 11% 21% 17% 14% 17% 4% 10% 10% 30%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 9% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 7% 5%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 1% 6% 4% 9% 6% 0% 1% 7% 7%
Deval Patrick 1% 0% 3% 0% % 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Bernie Sanders 29% 41% 38% 17% 28% 29% 34% 41% 32% 19%
Tom Steyer 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 13% 15% 12% 12% 12% 13% 15% 6% 13% 15%
Andrew Yang 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 0% 9% 5% 2%
Some other candidate 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Would not vote % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% % % 0%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 4% 8% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 22 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 49 94 148 133 109 87 135 95
DEM HORSERACE WITH LEANERS Michael Bennet % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Joe Biden 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 13% 18% 14% 13%
Michael Bloomberg 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Pete Bulttigieg 17% 9% 19% 20% 18% 18% 15% 15% 20%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 8% 5% 2% 4%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 0% 6% 4% 12% 4% 4% 8% 5%
Deval Patrick 1% 0% 3% % 0% 1% 2% % 0%
Bernie Sanders 29% 31% 35% 33% 18% 22% 31% 35% 28%
Tom Steyer 2% 6% 1% 0% 2% 2% % 1% 4%
Elizabeth Warren 13% 12% 6% 11% 23% 17% 13% 11% 11%
Andrew Yang 5% 10% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 10%
Some other candidate 2% 4% 2% 1% % 4% 0% 1% 1%
Would not vote % 0% % 0% % % % 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 10% 1% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV- | FAV- | FAV-

OVERAL| FAV- |BUTTIGI| WARRE | SANDE | FAV -
L BIDEN EG N RS TRUMP

Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 253 280 265 308 28
DEM HORSERACE WITH LEANERS Michael Bennet % % % 1% 1% 0%
Joe Biden 14% 24% 17% 15% 13% 9%
Michael Bloomberg 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Pete Bulttigieg 17% 18% 27% 16% 14% 0%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 38%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 3%
Deval Patrick 1% 1% 0% % 1% 7%
Bernie Sanders 29% 18% 24% 32% 38% 3%
Tom Steyer 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 13% 17% 13% 21% 15% 3%
Andrew Yang 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Some other candidate 2% 1% % % 1% 24%
Would not vote % % 0% % % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 5% % 4% 4% 4% 8%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
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Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL PARTY AGE
L GENDER REGISTRATION CATEGORIES
Democra|lndepend
Overall Male Female t ent 18 to 44 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 214 212 221 205 124 299
What do you want the candidates for Economy / jobs / wages 20% 25% 16% 16% 24% 18% 22%
President to be discussing as they compete  ['Social Security / elder issues 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5%
for votes? Poverty / housing / income 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 5% 11%

inequality

Foreign policy / relations 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12%

Unity / civility / character / 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 5% 11%

integrity

Infrastructure 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Opioids 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%

National security/ terrorism / 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7%

military

Their plan for our country 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1%

Elections (Security, 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5%

gerrymandering, campaign

finance)

Other 11% 15% 8% 14% 8% 14% 9%

Taxes / budget / govt spedning 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10%

Unsure/nothing 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%

Health care / drug prices / 48% 41% 53% 50% 45% 50% 47%

Medicare

Immigration 4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 3%

Education / student loans 16% 13% 19% 16% 17% 22% 12%

Social Justice (gender, racial, 11% 6% 15% 12% 10% 19% 6%

LGBTQ+, policing)

Anti-Trump 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 7%

Guns 5% 1% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4%

Environment / climate change 34% 26% 39% 35% 33% 40% 29%

Total 425 183 242 221 204 170 252

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 25 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | White [All others| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 7 71 127 132 390 25 97 159 133
What do you want the candidates for Economy / jobs / wages 20% 22% 14% 28% 18% 19% 29% 14% 21% 23%
President to be discussing as they compete  ['Social Security / elder issues 4% 0% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 11% 3% 2%
for votes? Poverty / housing / income 9% 7% 4% 12% 11% 9% 6% 6% 9% 10%

inequality

Foreign policy / relations 11% 18% 6% 9% 13% 11% 7% 6% 12% 15%

Unity / civility / character / 9% 7% 4% 15% 7% 9% 0% 6% 10% 10%

integrity

Infrastructure 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1%

Opioids 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 0% 3%

National security/ terrorism / 6% 7% 4% 4% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4%

military

Their plan for our country 3% 0% 6% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 1% 3%

Elections (Security, 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7%

gerrymandering, campaign

finance)

Other 11% 22% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10%

Taxes / budget / govt spedning 8% 11% 4% 10% 9% 8% 13% 4% 11% 8%

Unsure/nothing 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%

Health care / drug prices / 48% 47% 48% 36% 58% 48% 51% 44% 50% 49%

Medicare

Immigration 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 0% 4% 5% 3%

Education / student loans 16% 16% 25% 10% 13% 16% 21% 15% 19% 15%

Social Justice (gender, racial, 11% 10% 22% 3% 7% 12% 2% 9% 16% 8%

LGBTQ+, policing)

Anti-Trump 6% 2% 6% 12% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 7%

Guns 5% 0% 10% 2% 6% 5% 0% 7% 3% 6%

Environment / climate change 34% 31% 46% 23% 36% 34% 20% 28% 31% 37%

Total 425 89 104 86 127 398 19 103 143 147

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 26 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 49 94 148 133 109 87 135 95
What do you want the candidates for Economy / jobs / wages 20% 24% 19% 19% 18% 22% 21% 15% 24%
President to be discussing as they compete  ['Social Security / elder issues 4% 14% 4% 1% 1% 5% % 5% 5%
for votes? Poverty / housing / income 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 11%

inequality

Foreign policy / relations 11% 3% 10% 15% 14% 11% 15% 9% 11%

Unity / civility / character / 9% 8% 3% 16% 6% 8% 4% 10% 12%

integrity

Infrastructure 2% 3% 5% 1% % 4% 2% 1% 3%

Opioids 1% 0% 2% 2% % 3% 1% 1% 0%

National security/ terrorism / 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 2% 8% 7% 7%

military

Their plan for our country 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%

Elections (Security, 6% 0% 5% 10% 6% 11% % 6% 5%

gerrymandering, campaign

finance)

Other 11% 12% 10% 15% 7% 8% 21% 9% 10%

Taxes / budget / govt spedning 8% 12% 8% 8% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9%

Unsure/nothing 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 0% 7% 4% 0%

Health care / drug prices / 48% 36% 58% 50% 45% 47% 53% 47% 45%

Medicare

Immigration 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 8%

Education / student loans 16% 6% 16% 13% 28% 17% 11% 18% 18%

Social Justice (gender, racial, 11% 9% 13% 9% 15% 10% 9% 14% 10%

LGBTQ+, policing)

Anti-Trump 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 10% 7% 4%

Guns 5% 0% 2% 6% 10% 3% 3% 7% 5%

Environment / climate change 34% 28% 29% 38% 38% 35% 39% 33% 27%

Total 425 83 103 129 108 113 86 143 84

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 27 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV- |BUTTIGI| WARRE | SANDE | FAV -
L BIDEN EG N RS TRUMP
Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable[favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 253 280 265 308 28
What do you want the candidates for Economy / jobs / wages 20% 19% 17% 14% 16% 59%
President to be discussing as they compete  ['Social Security / elder issues 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6%
for votes? Poverty / housing / income 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9%
inequality
Foreign policy / relations 11% 13% 13% 12% 9% 5%
Unity / civility / character / 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 3%
integrity
Infrastructure 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Opioids 1% % 1% 2% 1% 3%
National security/ terrorism / 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 11%
military
Their plan for our country 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Elections (Security, 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6%
gerrymandering, campaign
finance)
Other 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 24%
Taxes / budget / govt spedning 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 30%
Unsure/nothing 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Health care / drug prices / 48% 45% 52% 50% 52% 25%
Medicare
Immigration 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 18%
Education / student loans 16% 16% 17% 19% 19% 8%
Social Justice (gender, racial, 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 0%
LGBTQ+, policing)
Anti-Trump 6% 9% 8% 8% 5% 0%
Guns 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9%
Environment / climate change 34% 33% 37% 39% 38% 6%
Total 425 243 262 255 313 25

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 28 of 40



b New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
w ur in the 2020 Democratic Primary
OVERAL PARTY AGE
L GENDER REGISTRATION CATEGORIES
Democra|lndepend
Overall Male Female t ent 18to 44 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 214 212 221 205 124 299
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 8% 15% 3% 5% 12% 8% 9%
relationship with Iran Disapprove 88% 82% 93% 91% 85% 90% 87%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: Fighting terrorism |Approve 17% 24% 11% 14% 20% 16% 18%
Disapprove 7% 72% 81% 79% 74% 80% 75%
Don't know / Refused 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5% 7%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. military  |Approve 14% 18% 10% 11% 16% 13% 14%
Disapprove 81% 78% 84% 82% 81% 84% 79%
Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 3% 6%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 7% 11% 4% 5% 9% 5% 8%
relationship with Russia Disapprove 90% 84% 94% 92% 87% 93% 88%
Don't know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 29 of 40



Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | White [All others| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 77 71 127 132 390 25 97 159 133
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 8% 17% 2% 11% 4% 8% 11% 4% 11% 8%
relationship with Iran Disapprove 88% 79% 96% 86% 89% 89% 75% 89% 88% 88%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 13% 7% 1% 4%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

TRUMP APPROVAL ON: Fighting terrorism |Approve 17% 28% 10% 18% 13% 17% 18% 12% 21% 17%
Disapprove 7% 71% 83% 74% 7% 7% 73% 78% 76% 76%

Don't know / Refused 6% 1% 6% % 9% 6% 9% 11% 4% 7%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. military Approve 14% 19% 11% 17% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 15%
Disapprove 81% 79% 86% 79% 82% 82% 70% 86% 83% 79%

Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 2% 4% 9% 4% 19% 3% 4% 6%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 7% 11% 4% 10% 4% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4%
relationship with Russia Disapprove 90% 85% 95% 84% 93% 90% 84% 90% 87% 93%
Don't know / Refused 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 30 of 40



wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 49 94 148 133 109 87 135 95
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 8% 13% 8% 8% 6% 11% 11% 4% 9%
relationship with Iran Disapprove 88% 83% 88% 87% 93% 87% 85% 92% 86%
Don't know / Refused 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: Fighting terrorism |Approve 17% 25% 21% 15% 10% 23% 20% 10% 16%
Disapprove 7% 68% 73% 78% 85% 70% 72% 83% 80%
Don't know / Refused 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 4%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. military  |Approve 14% 18% 18% 12% 9% 18% 18% 10% 10%
Disapprove 81% 76% 79% 83% 86% 76% 75% 85% 88%
Don't know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 1%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 7% 6% 10% 5% 6% 10% 11% 5% 2%
relationship with Russia Disapprove 90% 85% 89% 91% 92% 88% 86% 92% 91%
Don't know / Refused 4% 8% % 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 7%
Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV- | FAV- | FAV-

OVERAL| FAV- |BUTTIGI| WARRE | SANDE | FAV -
L BIDEN EG N RS TRUMP

Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 253 280 265 308 28
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 8% 5% 2% 1% 4% 86%
relationship with Iran Disapprove 88% 93% 96% 97% 94% 10%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: Fighting terrorism |Approve 17% 12% 11% 8% 11% 95%
Disapprove 7% 81% 83% 84% 83% 5%
Don't know / Refused 6% % 5% 8% 5% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. military  |Approve 14% 9% 8% 4% 8% 86%
Disapprove 81% 84% 87% 89% 87% 14%
Don't know / Refused 5% % 6% % 5% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 7% 4% 1% 1% 4% 70%
relationship with Russia Disapprove 90% 94% 97% 97% 93% 9%
Don't know / Refused 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 21%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL PARTY AGE
L GENDER REGISTRATION CATEGORIES
Democra|lndepend
Overall Male Female t ent 18to 44 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 214 212 221 205 124 299
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. economy |Approve 22% 33% 14% 19% 26% 20% 24%
Disapprove 2% 64% 78% 72% 71% 73% 70%
Don't know / Refused 6% 3% 9% 9% 4% 7% 6%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 12% 21% 5% 10% 14% 8% 15%
relationship with China Disapprove 79% 71% 84% 79% 78% 81% 77%
Don't know / Refused 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 11% 8%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: Global trade Approve 12% 22% 5% 10% 15% 13% 12%
Disapprove 80% 73% 85% 82% 78% 81% 79%
Don't know / Refused 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
Do you think the U.S. should maintain a Maintain a combat troop presence 50% 54% 47% 53% 47% 50% 50%
combat troop presence in the Middle East, or
all combat troops in the Middle East should  [Return all troops to the U.S. 30% 36% 26% 29% 32% 35% 28%
return to the U.S.? Don't Know / Refused 19% %[  27%|  18%|  20%]|  15%|  22%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
... Do you approve or disapprove of the Approve 18% 27% 12% 15% 22% 15% 20%
Trump administration's decision to target Disapprove 72% 68% 74% 76% 67% 72% 71%
Soleimani? Don't Know / Refused 10% 5% 14% 9% 11% 13% 8%
Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | White [All others| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 77 71 127 132 390 25 97 159 133
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. economy |Approve 22% 36% 8% 31% 18% 21% 40% 22% 18% 27%
Disapprove 2% 61% 83% 67% 73% 72% 48% 75% 73% 67%
Don't know / Refused 6% 3% 9% 2% 8% 6% 12% 4% 8% 6%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 12% 17% 4% 24% 6% 12% 21% 5% 13% 16%
relationship with China Disapprove 79% 74% 85% 68% 84% 79% 60% 82% 81% 74%
Don't know / Refused 9% 9% 11% % 9% 9% 19% 13% 6% 10%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: Global trade Approve 12% 24% 5% 19% 6% 12% 13% 8% 14% 13%
Disapprove 80% 71% 86% 76% 84% 80% 74% 77% 82% 81%
Don't know / Refused 8% 5% 9% 5% 10% 7% 13% 15% 4% 6%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
Do you think the U.S. should maintain a Maintain a combat troop presence 50% 48% 48% 62% 44% 50% 48% 44% 49% 57%

combat troop presence in the Middle East, or
all combat troops in the Middle East should  [Return all troops to the U.S. 30% 42% 31% 29% 24% 30% 42% 35% 32% 24%
retum to the U.S.? Don't Know / Refused 19%|  10%|  21%|  10%|  32%|  20%|  10%|  21%|  18%|  19%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
... Do you approve or disapprove of the Approve 18% 28% 8% 23% 16% 17% 35% 14% 24% 16%
Trump administration’s decision to target Disapprove 72% 67% 75% 72% 72% 72% 54% 69% 72% 73%
Soleimani? Don't Know / Refused 10% 5% 17% 5% 12% 10% 11% 18% 4% 10%
Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 49 94 148 133 109 87 135 95
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. economy |Approve 22% 26% 24% 26% 13% 33% 15% 17% 24%

Disapprove 2% 68% 76% 64% 80% 61% 81% 76% 69%

Don't know / Refused 6% 6% % 10% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7%

Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 12% 13% 13% 14% 8% 14% 17% 12% 6%
relationship with China Disapprove 79% 80% 7% 76% 82% 76% 77% 81% 80%

Don't know / Refused 9% % 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 14%

Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
TRUMP APPROVAL ON: Global trade Approve 12% 16% 13% 14% 6% 15% 15% 8% 13%

Disapprove 80% 74% 74% 81% 89% 75% 79% 84% 81%

Don't know / Refused 8% 10% 13% 4% 5% 10% 5% 8% 6%

Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
Do you think the U.S. should maintain a Maintain a combat troop presence 50% 34% 59% 50% 53% 49% 51% 50% 50%
combat troop presence in the Middle East, or
all combat troops in the Middle East should  [Return all troops to the U.S. 30% 43% 24% 31% 26% 34% 24% 28% 38%
retum to the U.S.? Don't Know / Refused 19%|  23%|  17%|  18%|  21%]|  17%|  25%|  22%|  13%

Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
... Do you approve or disapprove of the Approve 18% 20% 27% 14% 13% 27% 17% 13% 18%
Trump administration’s decision to target Disapprove 72% 64% 64% 73% 83% 62% 74% 78% 71%
Soleimani? Don't Know / Refused 10%|  16% % 13% a%| 1% 9% % 12%

Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - |BUTTIGI| WARRE | SANDE | FAV -
L BIDEN EG N RS TRUMP
Total Total Total Total Total

Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 253 280 265 308 28

TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. economy |Approve 22% 16% 18% 10% 15% 89%

Disapprove 2% 7% 75% 82% 78% 11%

Don't know / Refused 6% % 7% 8% % 0%

Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

TRUMP APPROVAL ON: The U.S. Approve 12% 10% 6% 6% 8% 71%

relationship with China Disapprove 79% 82% 85% 84% 84% 10%

Don't know / Refused 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 19%

Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

TRUMP APPROVAL ON: Global trade Approve 12% 9% 7% 4% 8% 87%

Disapprove 80% 83% 87% 89% 85% 1%

Don't know / Refused 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 11%

Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

Do you think the U.S. should maintain a Maintain a combat troop presence 50% 54% 55% 55% 48% 44%
combat troop presence in the Middle East, or

all combat troops in the Middle East should  [Return all troops to the U.S. 30% 28% 25% 26% 32% 52%

retum to the U.S.? Don't Know / Refused 19%|  18%|  20%|  19%|  20% 4%

Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

... Do you approve or disapprove of the Approve 18% 13% 14% 11% 12% 90%

Trump administration's decision to target Disapprove 72% 77% 78% 80% 78% 1%

Soleimani? Don't Know / Refused 0% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9%

Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL PARTY AGE
L GENDER REGISTRATION CATEGORIES
Democra|lndepend
Overall Male Female t ent 18to 44 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 214 212 221 205 124 299
Do you think the killing of Soleimani has More safe 7% 11% 5% 5% 10% 8% 7%
made the U.S. more safe, less safe, or do Less safe 73% 66% 79% 76% 71% 30% 69%
ﬁﬁ;‘et:;':l‘e'; hasn't made much of a Hasn't made much difference T6%|  20%|  13%|  16%|  16%|  11%|  20%

Don't know / refused 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%

Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
ARTICLES OF IMPEACHMENT: Abuse of Guilty 91% 86% 94% 92% 89% 93% 89%
power Not guilty 8% 13% 4% 7% 10% 6% 10%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
ARTICLES OF IMPEACHMENT: Obstruction |Guilty 87% 83% 89% 88% 85% 87% 86%
of Congress Not guilty 10% 15% 6% 7% 13% 9% 11%

Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2%

Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
Now that the House of Representatives has |Yes, they should vote to remove 80% 76% 83% 81% 79% 83% 78%
voted to impeach President Trump, do you him
think the Senate should vote to remove him  [No, they should not vote to 14% 20% 9% 13% 15% 12% 15%
from office? remove him

Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7%

Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253
Do you think that the Senate should hear Yes, should hear from witnesses 94% 92% 95% 97% 90% 95% 93%
from witnesses during the impeachment trial,
or not? No, they should not hear from 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5%

witnesses

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%

Total 426 184 242 222 204 170 253

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | White [All others| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 77 71 127 132 390 25 97 159 133
Do you think the killing of Soleimani has More safe 7% 16% 4% 4% 6% 7% 11% 10% 6% 6%
made the U.S. more safe, less safe, ordo | ess safe 73% 68%|  87% 64%|  72% 74%[  56%|  70% 3% 79%
ﬁﬁ;‘et:;':l‘e'; hasn't made much of a Hasn't made much difference 6% 12% 96| 29%| 17|  15%|  31%|  19%|  17%|  14%

Don't know / refused 3% 4% 0% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
ARTICLES OF IMPEACHMENT: Abuse of Guilty 91% 86% 95% 87% 93% 91% 79% 92% 89% 92%
power Not guilty 8% 13% 2% 11% 6% 8% 16% 6% 10% 6%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
ARTICLES OF IMPEACHMENT: Obstruction |Guilty 87% 82% 86% 85% 91% 88% 63% 87% 84% 90%
of Congress Not guilty 10% 17% 5% 12% 8% 10% 26% 8% 12% 9%

Don't know / Refused 3% 1% 9% 3% 1% 3% 11% 5% 3% 1%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
Now that the House of Representatives has |Yes, they should vote to remove 80% 78% 87% 78% 79% 81% 61% 81% 79% 81%
voted to impeach President Trump, do you him
think the Senate should vote to remove him  [No, they should not vote to 14% 19% 7% 18% 12% 13% 39% 13% 15% 11%
from office? remove him

Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 6% 4% 9% 7% 0% 6% 6% 7%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147
Do you think that the Senate should hear Yes, should hear from witnesses 94% 91% 96% 96% 93% 94% 89% 92% 92% 97%
from witnesses during the impeachment trial,
or not? No, they should not hear from 4% 8% 1% 2% 5% 4% 11% 4% 5% 3%

witnesses

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0%

Total 426 90 104 86 127 399 19 105 143 147

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wblll‘ New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 49 94 148 133 109 87 135 95
Do you think the killing of Soleimani has More safe 7% 10% 7% % 6% 14% 6% 4% 6%
made the U.S. more safe, less safe, ordo | ess safe 73% 67%|  76% 2% 78% 65% 74%|  79% 75%
ﬁﬁ;‘et:;':l‘e'; hasn't made much of a Hasn't made much difference To%|  19%|  13%|  17%|  14%|  10%|  15%|  13%|  17%

Don't know / refused 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 4% 1%

Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
ARTICLES OF IMPEACHMENT: Abuse of Guilty 91% 90% 90% 91% 90% 87% 89% 93% 93%
power Not guilty 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 12% 8% 6% 6%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
ARTICLES OF IMPEACHMENT: Obstruction |Guilty 87% 88% 89% 84% 86% 81% 85% 90% 91%
of Congress Not guilty 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 12% 15% 8% 7%

Don't know / Refused 3% 1% 2% 5% 5% 7% % 3% 2%

Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
Now that the House of Representatives has | Yes, they should vote to remove 80% 79% 84% 76% 82% 81% 78% 78% 84%
voted to impeach President Trump, do you him
think the Senate should vote to remove him  [No, they should not vote to 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 13% 13% 12%
from office? remove him

Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 3% 9% 6% 3% 9% 9% 4%

Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84
Do you think that the Senate should hear Yes, should hear from witnesses 94% 92% 94% 95% 94% 90% 95% 94% 96%
from witnesses during the impeachment trial,
or not? No, they should not hear from 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3%

witnesses

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1%

Total 426 83 104 130 108 113 86 143 84

Conducted for WBUR by ;MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 39 of 40



wbur

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 442 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV- | FAV- | FAV-
OVERAL| FAV- |BUTTIGI| WARRE | SANDE | FAV -
L BIDEN EG N RS | TRUMP
Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 253 280 265 308 28
Do you think the killing of Soleimani has More safe 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 67%
made the U.S. more safe, less safe, or do Less safe 73% 78% 30% 30% 77% 12%
ﬁﬁ;‘et:;':l‘e'; hasn't made much of a Hasn't made much difference T6%|  16%|  15%|  15%|  15%|  21%
Don't know / refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
ARTICLES OF IMPEACHMENT: Abuse of Guilty 91% 95% 97% 98% 95% 3%
power Not guilty 8% 4% 2% 1% 4% 85%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 12%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
ARTICLES OF IMPEACHMENT: Obstruction |Guilty 87% 90% 92% 94% 90% 11%
of Congress Not guilty 10% 6% 5% 3% 6% 81%
Don't know / Refused 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
Now that the House of Representatives has |Yes, they should vote to remove 80% 83% 83% 87% 85% 5%
voted to impeach President Trump, do you him
think the Senate should vote to remove him  [No, they should not vote to 14% 9% 8% 5% 8% 95%
from office? remove him
Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 0%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25
Do you think that the Senate should hear Yes, should hear from witnesses 94% 96% 97% 98% 97% 64%
from witnesses during the impeachment trial,
or not? No, they should not hear from 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 30%
witnesses
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% % 1% 6%
Total 426 244 263 256 314 25

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: December 3-8, 2019
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